- 0 4808 (D (OK/M)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) RECORDATION FORM	
RECORDATION	2 / TRULY
	walland documents or the new address (es)
Tothe Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party.
M. Rinley DEEDS	Name: Johnson Diversey, me.
·	Internal Address: M/S-509
	ocio 16th Street
xecution Date(s) June 12, 2006  Yes X No	Street Address: 8310 16th Street
iditional name(s) of conveying party(ics) are	P.O. Box 902
Nature of conveyance:	City:Sturtevant
X Assignment	State: WI
[Security Agreement —	Zin: 53177-0902
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Gountry: USA
^	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
A Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Paterit (40.(6)
29/258,031 (April 14, 2006)	
	. to Dies Vino
	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	involved:l
Name: Gregory S. Bollis, JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: M/S-509	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8310 16th Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
P.O. Box 902	
City: Sturtevant	8. Payment Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: WI Zip:53177-0902	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (262) 631-4593	Deposit Account Number 50-0231
Fax Number: (262) 631-4021	Authorized User Name
Email Address: gregory.bollis@johnsondiversey.com	
9. Signature: Legous & Boll	9.28.00 Date
Signature	Ptts No 52630 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Gregory S. Bollis Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

.TD-745-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean Johnson Diversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I M. Rinley Deeds of 8484 Zayante Road, Felton, California 95018 USA,

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all my inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent Serial No. 29/258,031 filed April 14, 2006 entitled:

## DISPENSING CLOSURE

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in my name or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to **JOHNSON**;

COVENANT that neither I nor my heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, I, my heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for **JOHNSON**.

Signed at Forms Cave. California on the /2 day of April, 2006.

M. Rinley DEEDS



JD-745-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean Johnson Diversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I M. Rinley Deeds of 8484 Zayante Road, Felton, California 95018 USA,

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all my inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent Serial No. 29/258,031 filed April 14, 2006 entitled:

## DISPENSING CLOSURE

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in my name or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither I nor my heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, I, my heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for **JOHNSON**.

Signed at Sonna Cave. California on the 12 day of April, 2006.

M. Kinley DEEDS

PATENT REELez0ft8336sFRAMEz20369



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

NTO 1505 (Rev. (06/04)		United States Patent and Trademark Chise
PTO 1595 (Rev. (06/04) 5/20/2005)	ECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
5 A TENTS ONLY		
		we was all documents or the new aggress (es) velority
To the Director of the U.S. Patentano	Execution Date(s): 2	
Name of conveying party(les) M. Rinley DEEDS	LAGUE E	Name: JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
M. Killey DDD55	ł	Internal Address: M/S-509
	ļ	
10.0006	_	Street Address: 8310 16th Street
recution Date(s) <u>June 12, 2006</u> ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No	P.O. Box 902
Nature of conveyance:		_ <del></del>
	Merger	City: Sturtevant
Assignment L	Change of Name	State: WI
Security Agreement L Government Interest Assignt	<u></u>	Country: USAZip:53177-0902
Executive Order 9424, Confi	irmatory License	<del>-</del>
<del></del>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
OtherOther Application or patent number	r(s): This	document is being filed together with a new approximation
A Patent Application No.(s)	··· <del>-</del>	B. Patent No.(s)
29/258,031 (April 14, 2006)		1
	Additional numbers a	httached? Yes X No
- to whom		6. Total number of applications and pateries
5. Name and address to whon concerning document should	be mailed:	involved:
Name: Gregory S. Bollis, Johnson	nDiversey, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: M/S-509		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8310 16th Street		Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
P.O. Box 902		8. Payment Information
City: Sturtevant		Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: WI		
Phone Number: (262) 631-4593		Deposit Account Number 50-0231
Fax Number: <u>(262) 631-4021</u>	No. 1	Authorized User Name
Email Address: gregory.bollis@		9.28.00
9. Signature:	S Bolle	Date
	regory S. Bollis <u>£</u>	ではいっちとゅう。 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: 4
	of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4